



404-808-6652 www.inkyjohnson.com

4251 Whitestone Place Atlanta, GA 30327 Attention: Paul Lappin Title: Teacher Garden City High School 2720 Buffalo Way Blvd Garden City, KS

Garden City High School Invoice Number: GARDEN CITY 001 Invoice Date: December 16, 2024 Event Date: January 13, 2025

Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	
Athletes Keynote Team Keynote	N/A		\$	30,000
		Subtotal	\$	30,000
		Total	\$	30,000

# PAYMENT TERMS

Full payment, \$30,000, is due December 27, 2024.

You will receive an invoice and a link to make payment.

### Additional Request

This engagement may not be publicized until a fully executed contract along with a deposit has been received.

- Garden City High School will provide wireless lavalier microphone
- <u>Garden City High School</u> will either read Inky's bio (attached in email) or play an introductory video before Inky speaks using the following link: <u>https://drive.google.com/file/d/0BxBAg5qz2Tp9VkVKZjg1dU1tLVk/</u><u>view?usp=drive\_web</u>
- <u>Garden City High School</u> will arrange and pay room and tax for up to one (1) king, non smoking, free wireless internet hotel accommodations the evening before the event, and cover the cost of meals during stay.
- <u>Garden City High School</u> will book and cover the cost of (1) refundable flight class, round trip flight, including travel insurance; at the closet airport on American Airlines and returning to Atlanta after the event
- <u>Garden City High School t</u> is responsible for arranging a car pickup in the Event City from the airport to the hotel and/or venue upon arrival, transportation to the hotel after the event and pickup from the hotel to the airport on the day of departure. Driver will meet speaker in baggage claim with a sign that says I.
  Johnson.

#### NOTE: NO ADDITIONAL APPEARANCES OR REQUEST SHOULD BE ADDED .

#### **Cancellation Policy:**

**CANCELLATION BY CLIENT.** In event of program cancellations, We will re-book the program on a mutually convenient date with no penalty, if the program is rescheduled within that calendar year. If the program is cancelled and not rescheduled, the initial deposit will be considered full and complete payment. If the program is cancelled and rescheduled on a date that the speaker doesn't have available, the fees paid will be considered full and complete payment.

**Force Majeure.** In the event performance of any obligation under this contract by either party is prevented due to acts of God, exchange controls, export/import controls, any other government restriction, wars, hostilities, blockades, civil disturbances, revolutions, strikes, terrorist attacks, lockouts, pandemics, epidemics or any other cause beyond the reasonable control of a party, that party shall not be responsible to the other parties for failure or delay in performance of obligations under this contract. Each party shall promptly notify the other parties of such force majeure condition. Force majeure shall not exempt, but merely suspend, any party from duty to perform obligations under this contract until as soon as practicable after force majeure condition ceases with no changes or additions to Speaker Fee. In the event the client cancels the event or schedule the event on a date the speaker is not available, please refer to CANCELLATION BY CLIENT.

**Promotion of the Event**. Speaker hereby grants to Client limited use of his pre-approved picture, pre-approved image, name and pre-approved biographical information. in connection with promoting this event from the time this agreement is fully executed until the event date. *The event should not be promoted with the speaker's information until this agreement is fully executed and the contract and deposit has been received*. Any advertisement must not represent itself as an endorsement by the Speaker of any product, service or entity. All marketing and advertisement material should be pre approved.

## CONFIDENTIALITY

The parties agree that the terms of this Agreement, including its compensation terms, ("Confidential information") are confidential and should be held in confidence by each party. The parties shall not publicly disclose any Confidential Information and acknowledge that any breach, whether negligent or intentional, shall be deemed a material breach of this Agreement for which the breaching party will be held liable.

## Please sign the contract and email it to bookings@inkyjohnson.com

Client Name: Contact Person: Contact Mobile Number : Contact Signature: Date:

Speaker Name: Inquoris Johnson Speaker Signature: Date: 12/16/2024